
 HOPE - SANBORN CLUSTER  

Dec. 2023 – June 2024 MASS SCHEDULE  

Month (Sundays in parenthesis) Saturday 5:00 p.m. Sunday 8:30 a.m. Sunday 11:00 a.m. 

December (3, 10, 17, *24, 31)  NO MASS Sanborn Hope 

January (7, 14, 21, 28) NO MASS Sanborn Hope 

February (4, 11, 18, 25) NO MASS Sanborn Hope 

March (3, 10, 17, 24, 31) NO MASS Sanborn Hope 

April (7, 14, 21, 28)  NO MASS Sanborn Hope 

May (5, 12, 19, 26) NO MASS Sanborn Hope 

June (2, 9, 16, 23) NO MASS Sanborn Hope 

JUNE 30-DEC. 31, 2024 TO BE DETERMINED BY NEW CLUSTER PASTORS 
 

HOLY WEEK 2024:  For Holy Week 2024, the Triduum schedule will be as follows: 
 

Holy Thurs., March 28 = Sanborn @ 7:00 p.m. 
Good Fri., March 29 = Sanborn @3:00 p.m.; Hope @ 7:00 p.m. 
Holy Saturday,  March 30 = Hope @ 9:00 p.m. 
Easter Sunday,  March 31 = Sanborn @ 8:30 a.m.;  Hope @ 11:00  a.m. 
 

Holy Days of Obligation 
 

Sunday,  December 24,  2023:   4th Sunday of Advent 

- Saturday, Dec. 23:  5:00 pm @ Sanborn  

- Sunday, Dec. 24:   11:00 am @ Hope 
 

Monday,  December 25,  2023:   CHRISTMAS 

- Sunday, Dec. 24:  4:00 pm @ Sanborn 

- Monday, Dec. 25:  9:00 am @ Hope 
 

(Monday,  January 1,  2024:   Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God): 

    (NOT Obligatory in 2024 because it falls on a Monday)  

- Monday, Jan. 1:   (11:00 a.m. @ Hope) 

(5:00 pm @ Sanborn) 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

* Denotes that the standard schedule is altered for the Feastday – see list below the chart. 


